
Pihla-Maraton 2023 
 

Tulokset 

la 20.5.2023 
 

1 km, M K-1, yleinen 

1 Miska Nummela, Tampereen Vihuri, 4:06.4 (M18) 

2 Sergejs Nemnasevs, Vanajaveden Vesikot, 4:16.7 (M35) 

3 Aatu Mäkelä, Vesisamoilijat 4:22.3 (M16) 

4 Tuomas Virolainen, Vanajaveden Vesikot 4:22.6 (M16) 

5 Kaapo Saarinen, Vanajaveden Vesikot, 4:28.4 (M16) 

6 Veikka Paavali Niemi, Vanajaveden Vesikot, 4:37.4 (M16) 

7 Juhani Ritakallio, Kangasalan Melojat, 4:42.1 (M16) 

8 Michael Korte, Pirkka-Melojat, 4:44.3, M yleinen 

8 Alex Autere, Canoa, 4:46.8 (M16) 

10 Joel Knif, Botnia Canoe, 4:47.5 (M40) 

11, Pasi Mäkelä, Vesisamoilijat, 4:50.7 (M50) 

12 Pentti Sahi, Ruoveden kanoottipurjehtijat, 5:18.9 (M70) 

13 Alvin Ekblad, Canoa, 5:23.9 (M16) 

14 Jyri Aulio, Helsingin Jyry, 5:57.6 (M80) 

 

1km, N K-1, yleinen 

1 Netta Malinen, Tampereen Vihuri, 4:11.6 

2 Vellamo Viitanen, Merimelojat, 4:52.1 

3 Aino-Linnea Lantelankallio, Tampereen Vihuri, 5:00.1 (N18) 

4 Cecilia Hirvelä, Kangasalan Melojat, 5:01.6 (N16) 

5 Ella Lehtiö, Saaristomeren Melojat, 5:22.6 (N18) 

6 Iida Lindeman, Tampereen Vihuri 5:27.9 (N16) 

7 Johanna Soukkio, Vanajaveden Vesikot, 5:58.5 (N50) 

8 Pirre Lammi, Vanajaveden Vesikot, 6:20.7 (N60) 

 



1km, M C1 

1 Max Viuho, Pirkka-Melojat, 5:31.4 

 

1km, M K-1, 14v 

1 Aapo Rosenström, Kangasalan Melojat, 4:33.9 

2 Tuure Kärkelä, Kangasalan Melojat, 4:59.7 

3 Martti Niemi, Vanajaveden Vesikot, 5:33.4 

4 Robin Lassenius, Vanajaveden Vesikot, 5:38.7 

 

1km, M K-1, 16v 

1 Aatu Mäkelä, Vesisamoilijat, 4:22.3 

2 Tuomas Virolainen, Vanajaveden Vesikot, 4:22.6 

3 Kaapo Saarinen, Vanajaveden Vesikot, 4:28.4 

4 Veikka Paavali Niemi, Vanajaveden Vesikot, 4:37.4 

5 Juhani Ritakallio, Kangasalan Melojat, 4:42.1 

6 Alex Autere, Canoa, 4:46.8 

7 Alvin Ekblad, Canoa, 5:23.9 

 

1km M-K1, 18v 

1 Miska Nummela, Tampereen Vihuri, 4:06.4 

 

1km, M K-1, 35v 

1 Sergejs Nemnasevs, Vanajaveden Vesikot 4:16.7 

 

1km, M K-1, 40v 

1 Joel Knif, Botnia Canoe, 4:47.5 

 

1km, M K-1, 50v 

1 Pasi Mäkelä, Vesisamoilijat, 4:50.7 

 

 



1km, M K-1, 70v 

1 Pentti Sahi, Ruoveden kanoottipurjehtijat, 5:18.9 

 

1km, M K-1, 80v 

1 Jyri Aulio, Helsingin Jyry, 5:57.6 

 

1km, N K-1, 14v 

1 Sonja Juvonen, Kangasalan Melojat, 5:25.6 

2 Iida Hakamäki, Vanajaveden Vesikot 5:31.3 

3 Suvi Setälä, Kangasalan Melojat, 5:39.1 

4 Janna Peltoniemi, Kangasalan Melojat, 5:41.4 

5 Aada Lindeman, Tampereen Vihuri, 5:56.4 

6 Kerttu Jääskeläinen, Pirkka-Melojat, 6:27.7 

 

1km, N K-1, 16v 

1 Cecilia Hirvelä, Kangasalan Melojat, 5:01.6 

2 Iida Lindeman, Tampereen Vihuri, 5:27.9 

 

1 km N K-1, 18v 

1 Aino-Linnea Lantelankallio, Tampereen Vihuri, 5:00.1  

2 Ella Lehtiö Saaristomeren Melojat, 5:22.6 

 

1km, N K-1, 50v 

1 Johanna Soukkio, Vanajaveden Vesikot, 5:58.5 

 

1km, N K-1, 60v 

1 Pirre Lammi, Vanajaveden Vesikot, 6:20.7 

 

 

12km, M K-1, yleinen 

1 Miska Nummela, Tampereen Vihuri, 1:03:11.6(M18) 



2 Sergejs Nemnasevs, Vanajaveden Vesikot, 1:04:05.4 (M35) 

3 Aatu Mäkelä, Vesisamoilijat 1:07:58.2(M16) 

4 Tuomas Virolainen, Vanajaveden Vesikot 1:08:10.8 (M16) 

5 Aapo Rosenström, Kangasalan Melojat, 1:08:14.0 (P14) 
 
6 Kaapo Saarinen, Vanajaveden Vesikot, 4:28.4 (M16) 

7 Michael Korte, Pirkka-Melojat, 1:08.38.5, M yleinen 

8 Pasi Mäkelä, Vesisamoilijat, 1:08:39.8(M50) 

9 Veikka Paavali Niemi, Vanajaveden Vesikot, 1.09.00.8 (M16) 

10 Joel Knif, Botnia Canoe, 1:09:25.1 (M40) 

11 Alex Autere, Canoa, 1:11:17.8 (M16) 

12 Tuure Kärkelä, Kangasalan Melojat, 1:15:29.5 (P14) 
 
13 Pentti Sahi, Ruoveden kanoottipurjehtijat, 1:16:26.9 (M70) 

Jyri Aulio, Helsingin Jyry, DNF (M80) 

 

12km, N K-1, yleinen 

1 Netta Malinen, Tampereen Vihuri, 1:02:23.8 

2 Vellamo Viitanen, Merimelojat, 1:09:17.0 

3 Cecilia Hirvelä, Kangasalan Melojat, 1:12:30.7 (N16) 

4 Iida Lindeman, Tampereen Vihuri 1:13:24.6 (N16) 

5 Ella Lehtiö, Saaristomeren Melojat, 1:15:39.8 (N18)  

6 Sonja Juvonen, Kangasalan Melojat, 1:16:40.4 (T14) 

7 Aino-Linnea Lantelankallio, Tampereen Vihuri, 1:18:01.2 (N18) 

8 Johanna Soukkio, Vanajaveden Vesikot, 1:23:42.0 (N50) 

9 Pirre Lammi, Vanajaveden Vesikot, 1:37:02.0 (N60) 

 

12km, M C-1, yleinen 

1 Max Viuho, Pirkka-Melojat, 1:26:37.0 

 

6km, M K-1, 14v 

1 Aapo Rosenström, Kangasalan Melojat 32:44.0 

2 Tuure Kärkelä, Kangasalan Melojat, 35:26.5 



3 Martti Niemi, Vanajaveden Vesikot, 38:17.3 

4 Robin Lassenius, Vanajaveden Vesikot 38:47.6 

 

9km, M K-1, 16v 

1 Aatu Mäkelä, Vesisamoilijat, 49:10.3 

2 Kaapo Saarinen, Vanajaveden Vesikot, 49:31.4 

3 Tuomas Virolainen, Vanajaveden Vesikot, 49:45.1 

4 Veikka Paavali Niemi, Vanajaveden Vesikot, 49:52.2 

5 Juhani Ritakallio, Kangasalan Melojat, 51:01.6 

6 Alex Autere, Canoa, 52:04.0 

7 Alvin Ekblad, Canoa, 1:07:59.9 

 

12km, M K-1, 18v 

1 Miska Nummela, Tampereen Vihuri 1:03:11.6 

 

12km, M K-1, 35v 

1 Sergejs Nemnasevs, Vanajaveden Vesikot, 1:04:05.4 

 

12km, M K-1, 40v 

1 Joel Knif, Botnia Canoe, 1:09:25.1 

 

12km, M K-1, 50v 

1 Pasi Mäkelä, Vesisamoilijat 1:08:39.8 

 

12km, M K-1, 70v 

1 Pentti Sahi, Ruoveden kanoottipurjehtijat, 1:16:26.9 

 

12km, M K-1, 80v 

1 Jyri Aulio, Helsingin Jyry DNF 

 

6km, N K-1, 14v 



1 Sonja Juvonen, Kangasalan Melojat, 36:31.2 

2 Iida Hakamäki, Vanajaveden Vesikot, 38:35.7 

3 Janna Peltoniemi, Kangasalan Melojat, 40:09.0 

4 Suvi Setälä, Kangasalan Melojat, 40:09.3 

5 Aada Lindeman, Tampereen Vihuri, 43:22.1 

 

9km, N K-1, 16v 

1 Cecilia Hirvelä, Kangasalan Melojat, 53:41.2 

2 Iida Lindeman, Tampereen Vihuri 54:44.2 

 

12km, N K-1, 18v 

1 Ella Lehtiö, Saaristomeren Melojat, 1:15:39.8 

2 Aino-Linnea Lantelankallio, Tampereen Vihuri, 1:18:01.2 

 

12km, N K-1, 50v 

1 Johanna Soukkio, Vanajaveden Vesikot, 1:23:42.0 

 

12km, N K-1, 60v 

1 Pirre Lammi, Vanajaveden Vesikot, 1:37:02.0 

 

 

 


